
Resolution No. 11436 

Page 1 of 1 

RESOLUTION NO. 11436 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE SACRAMENTO METROPOLITAN AIR QUALTIY 

MANAGEMENT DISTRICT LICENSING AGREEMENT NO. E32015006 EXTENDING 

THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT AN ADDITIONAL FIVE YEARS 

 

WHEREAS, the Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District (SMAQMD) 

has continuously operated an air monitoring site in the City of Folsom since 1980; and 

 

WHEREAS, the current site of the air monitoring station is located behind City Hall at 50 

Natoma Street; and 

 

WHEREAS, the existing agreement was authorized in 2015 and amended in 2020 to 

extend the term to June 30, 2025; and 

 

WHEREAS, the use of the 200+ square foot site is required to continue the monitoring of 

air quality within the City and Region; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District has requested 

to amend the agreement to extend the term to June 30, 2030; and 

  

 WHEREAS, the agreement will be in a form acceptable to the City Attorney:  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Folsom 

authorizes the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Sacramento Metropolitan Air 

Quality Management District license agreement and extend the term to June 30, 2030. 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 12th day of August 2025, by the following roll-call vote: 

 

AYES: Councilmember(s):  

NOES: Councilmember(s):  

ABSENT: Councilmember(s):  

ABSTAIN: Councilmember(s):  

 

 

 

___________________________________ 

Sarah Aquino, MAYOR 

 

ATTEST: 

 

____________________________________  

Christa Freemantle, CITY CLERK 

 

 


